

Mr. Sailesh Narayan Mohanty Joint Registrar

JRO/Notice/019/2023

Date: 31<sup>st</sup> August 2023

**Notification** 

## Reconstitution of Campus Level Grievance Redressal Committee for Faculty

The Competent Authority has approved the re-constitution of Campus Level Grivance Redressal Committee for Faculty of BITS PILANI K K Birla Goa Campus as mentioned under;

SI.	Constituency	Recommended Members of the Committee
1	Associate Dean FAD (Ex-Officio)- Chairperson	Prof. Prasanta Kumar Das (G0237)- Chairperson
	3 Senior Faculty members to be nominated by the campus Director - <b>Members</b>	Prof. Debasis Patnaik (G0071) - Member
		Prof. Bhavana P(G0211) - Member
		Prof. Richa Singhal (G0693) - Member
	Senior Manager, HR - <b>Member</b> Secretary	Ms. Sonia Gaurav Nagarsekar(G0508)- Member Secretary

The tenure of the aforesaid committee will be for a period of two years with effect from 01<sup>st</sup> September 2023.

Services rendered by the outgoing members are highly appreciated and put on record.



Joint Registrar Joint Registrar BITS PILANI-K K Birla Goa Campus Copy to : Faculty and Staff of BITS PILANI K K Birla Goa Campus



Birla Institute of Technology & Science, Pilani K K Birla Goa Campus, NH 17B, Bypass Road Sancoale, Zuarinagar, South Goa Goa – 403726, India Tel: +91 0832 2580138 Fax: +91 0832 2557030 Email: jointregistrar@goa.bits-pilani.ac.in Web: www.bits-goa.ac.in

BITS Pilani (Deemed to be University) established under section 3 of UGC Act, 1956 under notification no. F.12-23/63.U-2, dated 18<sup>th</sup> June, 1964



Mr. Sailesh Narayan Mohanty Joint Registrar

JRO/Notice/020/2023

**Notification** 

Date: 31<sup>st</sup> August 2023

## **Reconstitution of Campus Level Grievance Redressal Committee for Staff**

The Competent Authority has approved the re-constitution of Campus Level Grivance Redressal Committee for Staff of BITS PILANI K K Birla Goa Campus as mentioned under;

SI.	Constituency	Recommended Members of the Committee
	Dean Administration (EX-Officio) - Chairperson	Prof. Meenal Kowshik(G0033) - Chairperson
1	One Senior Faculty member to be nominated by the campus Director - <b>Member</b>	Prof. Sutapa Roy Ramanan (G0094) - Member
	2 Non-Teaching Staff members to be nominated by the campus Director - <b>Members</b>	Mr. Ravindra Kumar Jangir (G0336) - Member
		Dr. Anuradha Voolapalli (G0050) - Member
	Senior Manager, HR -Member Secretary	Ms. Sonia Gaurav Nagarsekar (G0508)- Member Secretary

The tenure of the aforesaid committee will be for a period of two years with effect from 01<sup>st</sup> September 2023.

Services rendered by the outgoing members are highly appreciated and put on record.

Joint Regis BITS PILANI-K K Birla Goa Campus



Copy to : Faculty and Staff of BITS PILANI K K Birla Goa Campus



Birla Institute of Technology & Science, Pilani K K Birla Goa Campus, NH 17B, Bypass Road Sancoale, Zuarinagar, South Goa Goa – 403726, India

Tel: +91 0832 2580138 Fax: +91 0832 2557030 Email: jointregistrar@goa.bits-pilani.ac.in Web: www.bits-goa.ac.in

BITS Pilani (Deemed to be University) established under section 3 of UGC Act, 1956 under notification no. F.12-23/63.U-2, dated  $18^{th}$  June, 1964